## **RESOLUTION NO. 2019-07-\_\_\_ (R)**

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF McKINNEY, TEXAS, AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO ENTER INTO CONTRACT/AGREEMENT WITH AVESIS THIRD PARTY ADMINISTRATOR, INC. FOR INSURED VISION BENEFITS FOR CITY EMPLOYEES

- **WHEREAS,** the City Council of the City of McKinney, Texas, has determined the need to continue to make vision benefits available to City employees; and,
- **WHEREAS,** a request for proposals was issued and Avesis Third Party Administrator, Inc. was selected as the vendor whose insured vision benefits program offers the best value for City employees.

## NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF McKINNEY, TEXAS, THAT:

- Section 1. The City Council of the City of McKinney, Texas hereby authorizes the City Manager to enter into Contracts with Avesis Third Party Administrator, Inc. for the purchase of vision benefit insurance.
- Section 2. This Resolution shall take effect immediately from and after the date of passage and is so resolved.

DULY PASSED AND APPROVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF McKINNEY, TEXAS, ON THE 16th DAY OF JULY, 2019.

	CITY OF McKINNEY, TEXAS	
	GEORGE C. FULLER Mayor	
ATTEST:		
EMPRESS DRANE City Secretary		
APPROVED AS TO FORM:		
MARK S. HOUSER City Attorney		